कार्यालय कार्यपालन अभियंता लोक निर्माण विभाग, दुर्ग संभाग दुर्ग(छ.ग.)

ज्ञाप क्रमांक / 65⁻8 / शिल्प / 2023–24 प्रति,

> PRINCIPAL, ST. XAVIER'S HR. SEC SCHOOL, SHANTI NAGAR, SUPELA BHILAI DISTT-DURG (C.G.)

विषय :- बिल्डिंग सुरक्षा प्रमाण पत्र बाबत्।

संदर्भ :- आपका पत्र क्रमांक SXS/app/09/2024 दिनांक 07.02.2024

उपरोक्त विषयांतर्गत संदर्भित पत्र में आपके द्वारा ST. XAVIER'S HR. SEC SCHOOL, शांति नगर, सुपेला, भिलाई जिला—दुर्ग (छ.ग.) के भवन का सुरक्षा प्रमाण पत्र चाही गई है।

-00----

अतः ST. XAVIER'S HR. SEC SCHOOL, शांति नगर, सुपेला भिलाई जिला दुर्ग के भवन का सुरक्षा प्रमाण पत्र वर्ष 2024–25 (दिनांक 01.04.2024 से 31.03.2025) हेतु संलग्न कर आपकी ओर आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु प्रस्तुत है।

सहपत्र —: 1 प्रमाण पत्र

सहायक अभियंता संलग्न अधिकारी लो.नि.वि. दुर्ग संभाग दुर्ग

कार्यपालन अभियंता

लो.नि.वि. दुर्ग संभाग दुर्ग

दुर्ग, दिनांक 9 / 02 / 2024

Building Safety Certificate Memo (Dell PC)

BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE

No.

Dated:

Certified that the existing building ST. XAVIER'S HR. SEC SCHOOL at SHANTI NAGAR, SUPELA, BHILAI, DIST. DURG (C.G.) comprised of NIL basement (s) and G+3 owned/occupied/run/governed by VIDYA JYOTI VIKAS SAMITI RAIPUR, Reg-5399 have complied with the building safety requirements in accordance with National Building code Rules, and verified by the officers concerned of PUBLIC WORK DEPARTMENT DURG DIV-DURG (C.G.) on 15.02.2024 in the presence of PRINCIPAL FATHER RAMESH KOSHALE, and the building/ premises is fit for occupancy upto classes XIIth with effect from 01.04.2024 to 31.03.2025 for a period of One year in accordance with rule and subject to compliance of the specific conditions as appended.

- 1. The above certificate issued is valid for the given period. On the day of inspection, the building condition was sound and safe.
- 2. In case of any mishap or calamity condition the certificate issuing officer/government department will not be responsible.

Signature with Seal:

Name:

Asstt. Engineer For - Executive Engineer PWD Durg Division Durg

Designation:

Name & Address of

Department/Office:

Signature with Seal:

Name:

PWD Darg Division Darg (G.

Designation:

Name & Address of

Department/Office: